02-06-2002

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

SHEET LY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101074545

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Webridge, Inc.
3.03 Tasman Dr. HA155 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054	Internal Address:
Santa Clara, Ca. 95054	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1925 NW Amberglen Pkwy Ste 400
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Change of Name	City: Beaverton State: OR ZIP: 97006
Other Release	
Execution Date: 12/26/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 75/483,709
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark involved:1
Thune: Silicon Valley Bank	
Intainal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed
	_ Endosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Address 2002 Teamen Dr	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	
	8. Deposit account number:
santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Considera State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US /2002 GT0N11 00000015 75483709	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 72002 GT0N11 00000015 75483709 2481 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Common State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US 72002 GT0N11 00000015 75483709	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. I was best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
2002 GTON11 00000015 75483709 40.00 OP 9. Stotement and signature. 1 and a best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Webridge, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, August 25, 1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 1999, Reel 001962, Frame 0256.

Dated: December 26, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

h. does.apagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0327